
2009 Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Girls 
Brooktree Golf Course in Owatonna      Oct. 29, 2009     50 windy, rain, and muddy 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville South         37   3   4   8   9  13  17  39  15:49.2  0:53.4 
  2 Lakeville North         57   1   5  15  16  20  21  23  16:04.0  1:09.8 
  3 Red Wing               128   7  14  28  30  49  76  77  16:41.1  1:36.7 
  4 Winona                 144  18  19  29  32  46  47  61  16:50.8  1:00.3 
  5 Rochester Mayo         151  10  26  27  38  50  51      16:49.8  1:33.4 
  6 Hastings               153  11  12  24  44  62  67  97  16:49.5  1:42.4 
  7 Owatonna               171  22  33  34  40  42  54  59  17:03.1  0:38.1 
  8 Rochester Century      205  25  36  43  45  56  74  88  17:15.4  0:56.3 
  9 Farmington             260  37  41  53  58  71  73  93  17:33.2  0:59.8 
 10 Faribault              274  31  35  60  70  78  79  81  17:40.3  1:32.6 
 11 Albert Lea             305   2  57  75  84  87  90  94  17:48.0  3:29.5 
 12 Roch  John Marshall    308  52  55  64  65  72  85  86  17:49.3  0:38.7 
 13 Northfield             328  48  63  66  69  82  83  91  17:59.5  1:17.8 
 14 Austin                 335   6  68  80  89  92  95  96  18:11.6  3:49.5 
 
1. Lakeville South 
    3  Kayla Uphoff, 12           15:25.8   
    4  Meghan Barry, 11           15:34.4   
    8  Erin Kilbride, 8           15:52.3   
    9  Jordyn Ross, 12            15:54.3   
   13  Annie Brekken, 7           16:19.2   
   17  Megan Kilbride, 10         16:25.7   
   39  Megan Lubow, 8             17:13.1   
Total Time = 1:19:05.8     Total Places = 37 
 
2. Lakeville North 
    1  Taylor Perkins, 9          15:20.4   
    5  Emma Johnson, 10           15:42.6   
   15  Michelle Ferguson, 11      16:22.5   
   16  Jenna Saunders, 11         16:24.1   
   20  Sam Broughten, 11          16:30.2   
   21  Amy Ferguson, 9            16:34.1   
   23  Elle Severson, 7           16:42.4   
Total Time = 1:20:19.7     Total Places = 57 
 
3. Red Wing 
    7  Kelsee Anderson, 9         15:51.6   
   14  Lindsey Scribner, 8        16:22.2   
   28  Shayna Ramstad, 8          16:48.8   
   30  Paige Haley, 9             16:54.5   
   49  Cori Fairbanks, 10         17:28.2   
   76  Jackie Friedrich, 12       18:22.8   
   77  Calla VanLoon, 12          18:28.8   
Total Time = 1:23:25.2     Total Places = 128 
 
4. Winona 
   18  Claire Guidinger, 12       16:26.2   
   19  Kayla Ewert, 12            16:28.5   
   29  Rena Dornfeld, 10          16:50.2   
   32  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 8        17:02.5   
   46  Jessica Young, 11          17:26.4   
   47  Cherisse Wolvington, 10    17:27.0   
   61  Emma Larson, 12            17:46.6   
Total Time = 1:24:13.7     Total Places = 144 
 
5. Rochester Mayo 
   10  Sarah Rein, 9              15:55.3   
   26  Emily Lewis, 12            16:47.7   
   27  Jordan Bucher, 10          16:48.3   
   38  Jacqueline Bannon, 9       17:08.9   
   50  Melanie Voigt, 11          17:28.7   
   51  Leah Karsten, 11           17:31.0   
Total Time = 1:24:08.8     Total Places = 151 
 
6. Hastings 
   11  Bri Strandberg, 9          16:05.0   
   12  Kelly Pechous, 12          16:12.3   
   24  Clarese Mancl, 12          16:44.2   
   44  Maddy O’brien, 12          17:18.9   
   62  Brittany Huneke, 11        17:47.3   
   67  Alicia Beattie, 12         17:55.2   
   97  Emily Hughes, 12           21:44.4   
Total Time = 1:24:07.4     Total Places = 153 
 

7. Owatonna 
   22  Anna Bastyr, 10            16:37.9   
   33  Alyssa Kaplan, 12          17:03.4   
   34  Savannah Wunderlich, 10    17:04.7   
   40  Amy Filzen, 8              17:13.6   
   42  Lyndsi Schwichtenberg, 12  17:16.0   
   54  Bailey Possehl, 10         17:37.3   
   59  Halea Picha, 8             17:42.2   
Total Time = 1:25:15.5     Total Places = 171 
 
8. Rochester Century 
   25  Elise Topazian, 9          16:44.9   
   36  Ariel Hayward, 10          17:07.3   
   43  Stephanie Murray, 9        17:17.9   
   45  Emily Holman, 11           17:25.6   
   56  Courtney Stevens, 10       17:41.1   
   74  Arianna Cowl, 9            18:14.0   
   88  Jessie Husmann, 11         18:53.0   
Total Time = 1:26:16.7     Total Places = 205 
 
9. Farmington 
   37  Nicole Clifton, 11         17:08.1   
   41  Bailey Opsal, 10           17:15.3   
   53  Maddie Strid, 8            17:32.7   
   58  Maria Kiminski, 9          17:41.9   
   71  Maricia Pacheco, 8         18:07.8   
   73  Marissa Stewart, 10        18:13.4   
   93  Sofia Chadwick, 7          19:42.4   
Total Time = 1:27:45.6     Total Places = 260 
 
10. Faribault 
   31  Alyssa Cowan, 8            16:58.8   
   35  Kelset Sartor, 12          17:05.0   
   60  Alanna Roach, 9            17:44.9   
   70  Shelby Dwyer, 12           18:01.4   
   78  Julia Beckmann, 8          18:31.4   
   79  Dani Olsen, 11             18:32.1   
   81  Cassie Bongers, 9          18:36.0   
Total Time = 1:28:21.3     Total Places = 274 
 
11. Albert Lea 
    2  Chrissy Monson, 9          15:21.8   
   57  Rachel Kenis, 8            17:41.5   
   75  Ashley Tewes, 10           18:16.6   
   84  Lauren Klick, 12           18:48.6   
   87  Carol Lein, 8              18:51.3   
   90  Annabelle Randall, 10      19:11.2   
   94  Sam Stanley, 10            19:46.2   
Total Time = 1:28:59.8     Total Places = 305 
 
12. Roch  John Marshall 
   52  Kristi Thelen, 12          17:31.6   
   55  Emily Sands, 9             17:37.6   
   64  Sarah Owens, 9             17:53.3   
   65  Samantha Frei, 8           17:53.6   
   72  Madison Benton, 9          18:10.3   
   85  Julie Thelen, 10           18:49.4   
   86  Mikaela Thelen, 8          18:49.7   
Total Time = 1:29:06.4     Total Places = 308 
 
 



13. Northfield 
   48  Sydney Park, 11            17:27.3   
   63  Ellen Mader, 11            17:51.3   
   66  Carolyn Pokorney, 11       17:54.9   
   69  Samantha Womeldorf, 10     17:59.2   
   82  Ellyn Sheehy, 10           18:45.0   
   83  Hannah Sayner, 10          18:46.9   
   91  Jorja Thompson, 8          19:14.3   
Total Time = 1:29:57.5     Total Places = 328 
 

14. Austin 
    6  Haley Splinter, 9          15:43.3   
   68  Kaitlynn Carrol, 11        17:56.1   
   80  Marth Mcdermott, 10        18:35.3   
   89  Lauren Thompson, 11        19:10.4   
   92  Katelyn Harder, 11         19:32.8   
   95  Abby Snater, 9             19:48.3   
   96  Keely Zynda, 7             20:05.7   
Total Time = 1:30:57.6     Total Places = 335 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Taylor Perkins, 9          15:20.4    Lakeville North       
    2     2  Chrissy Monson, 9          15:21.8    Albert Lea            
    3     3  Kayla Uphoff, 12           15:25.8    Lakeville South       
    4     4  Meghan Barry, 11           15:34.4    Lakeville South       
    5     5  Emma Johnson, 10           15:42.6    Lakeville North       
    6     6  Haley Splinter, 9          15:43.3    Austin                
    7     7  Kelsee Anderson, 9         15:51.6    Red Wing              
    8     8  Erin Kilbride, 8           15:52.3    Lakeville South       
    9     9  Jordyn Ross, 12            15:54.3    Lakeville South       
   10    10  Sarah Rein, 9              15:55.3    Rochester Mayo        
   11    11  Bri Strandberg, 9          16:05.0    Hastings              
   12    12  Kelly Pechous, 12          16:12.3    Hastings              
   13    13  Annie Brekken, 7           16:19.2    Lakeville South       
   14    14  Lindsey Scribner, 8        16:22.2    Red Wing              
   15    15  Michelle Ferguson, 11      16:22.5    Lakeville North       
   16    16  Jenna Saunders, 11         16:24.1    Lakeville North       
   17    17  Megan Kilbride, 10         16:25.7    Lakeville South       
   18    18  Claire Guidinger, 12       16:26.2    Winona                
   19    19  Kayla Ewert, 12            16:28.5    Winona                
   20    20  Sam Broughten, 11          16:30.2    Lakeville North       
   21    21  Amy Ferguson, 9            16:34.1    Lakeville North       
   22    22  Anna Bastyr, 10            16:37.9    Owatonna              
   23    23  Elle Severson, 7           16:42.4    Lakeville North       
   24    24  Clarese Mancl, 12          16:44.2    Hastings              
   25    25  Elise Topazian, 9          16:44.9    Rochester Century     
   26    26  Emily Lewis, 12            16:47.7    Rochester Mayo        
   27    27  Jordan Bucher, 10          16:48.3    Rochester Mayo        
   28    28  Shayna Ramstad, 8          16:48.8    Red Wing              
   29    29  Rena Dornfeld, 10          16:50.2    Winona                
   30    30  Paige Haley, 9             16:54.5    Red Wing              
   31    31  Alyssa Cowan, 8            16:58.8    Faribault             
   32    32  Kaitlyn Lindaman, 8        17:02.5    Winona                
   33    33  Alyssa Kaplan, 12          17:03.4    Owatonna              
   34    34  Savannah Wunderlich, 10    17:04.7    Owatonna              
   35    35  Kelset Sartor, 12          17:05.0    Faribault             
   36    36  Ariel Hayward, 10          17:07.3    Rochester Century     
   37    37  Nicole Clifton, 11         17:08.1    Farmington            
   38    38  Jacqueline Bannon, 9       17:08.9    Rochester Mayo        
   39    39  Megan Lubow, 8             17:13.1    Lakeville South       
   40    40  Amy Filzen, 8              17:13.6    Owatonna              
   41    41  Bailey Opsal, 10           17:15.3    Farmington            
   42    42  Lyndsi Schwichtenberg, 12  17:16.0    Owatonna              
   43    43  Stephanie Murray, 9        17:17.9    Rochester Century     
   44    44  Maddy O’brien, 12          17:18.9    Hastings              
   45    45  Emily Holman, 11           17:25.6    Rochester Century     
   46    46  Jessica Young, 11          17:26.4    Winona                
   47    47  Cherisse Wolvington, 10    17:27.0    Winona                
   48    48  Sydney Park, 11            17:27.3    Northfield            
   49    49  Cori Fairbanks, 10         17:28.2    Red Wing              
   50    50  Melanie Voigt, 11          17:28.7    Rochester Mayo        
   51    51  Leah Karsten, 11           17:31.0    Rochester Mayo        
   52    52  Kristi Thelen, 12          17:31.6    Roch  John Marshall   
   53    53  Maddie Strid, 8            17:32.7    Farmington            
   54    54  Bailey Possehl, 10         17:37.3    Owatonna              
   55    55  Emily Sands, 9             17:37.6    Roch  John Marshall   
   56    56  Courtney Stevens, 10       17:41.1    Rochester Century     
   57    57  Rachel Kenis, 8            17:41.5    Albert Lea            
   58    58  Maria Kiminski, 9          17:41.9    Farmington            
   59    59  Halea Picha, 8             17:42.2    Owatonna              
   60    60  Alanna Roach, 9            17:44.9    Faribault             
   61    61  Emma Larson, 12            17:46.6    Winona                
   62    62  Brittany Huneke, 11        17:47.3    Hastings              
   63    63  Ellen Mader, 11            17:51.3    Northfield            
   64    64  Sarah Owens, 9             17:53.3    Roch  John Marshall   
   65    65  Samantha Frei, 8           17:53.6    Roch  John Marshall   
   66    66  Carolyn Pokorney, 11       17:54.9    Northfield            
   67    67  Alicia Beattie, 12         17:55.2    Hastings              
   68    68  Kaitlynn Carrol, 11        17:56.1    Austin                
   69    69  Samantha Womeldorf, 10     17:59.2    Northfield            



   70    70  Shelby Dwyer, 12           18:01.4    Faribault             
   71    71  Maricia Pacheco, 8         18:07.8    Farmington            
   72    72  Madison Benton, 9          18:10.3    Roch  John Marshall   
   73    73  Marissa Stewart, 10        18:13.4    Farmington            
   74    74  Arianna Cowl, 9            18:14.0    Rochester Century     
   75    75  Ashley Tewes, 10           18:16.6    Albert Lea            
   76    76  Jackie Friedrich, 12       18:22.8    Red Wing              
   77    77  Calla VanLoon, 12          18:28.8    Red Wing              
   78    78  Julia Beckmann, 8          18:31.4    Faribault             
   79    79  Dani Olsen, 11             18:32.1    Faribault             
   80    80  Marth Mcdermott, 10        18:35.3    Austin                
   81    81  Cassie Bongers, 9          18:36.0    Faribault             
   82    82  Ellyn Sheehy, 10           18:45.0    Northfield            
   83    83  Hannah Sayner, 10          18:46.9    Northfield            
   84    84  Lauren Klick, 12           18:48.6    Albert Lea            
   85    85  Julie Thelen, 10           18:49.4    Roch  John Marshall   
   86    86  Mikaela Thelen, 8          18:49.7    Roch  John Marshall   
   87    87  Carol Lein, 8              18:51.3    Albert Lea            
   88    88  Jessie Husmann, 11         18:53.0    Rochester Century     
   89    89  Lauren Thompson, 11        19:10.4    Austin                
   90    90  Annabelle Randall, 10      19:11.2    Albert Lea            
   91    91  Jorja Thompson, 8          19:14.3    Northfield            
   92    92  Katelyn Harder, 11         19:32.8    Austin                
   93    93  Sofia Chadwick, 7          19:42.4    Farmington            
   94    94  Sam Stanley, 10            19:46.2    Albert Lea            
   95    95  Abby Snater, 9             19:48.3    Austin                
   96    96  Keely Zynda, 7             20:05.7    Austin                
   97    97  Emily Hughes, 12           21:44.4    Hastings 
 


